BID TABULATION & NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD



Bid Name: 150lb Chlorine Gas Cylinder Supply

ProRFx ID: ITB07272300000128

Notifications Sent: 165

Bids: 1

Solicitation: ITB# WRS/230635

Buyer: Louis Joseph

Buyer Email: <u>ljoseph@ocalafl.gov</u> Buyer Phone: 352-629-8260

8/28/2023 Notice of Intent to Award to Brenntag Mid South, Inc.

Bidder Name	Office Location	Total Bid Amount	
Brenntag Mid-South, Inc	Henderson. KY	\$	24,180.00

PRICING - 150lb. Chlorine Gas Cylinder Supply								
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UOM	EQ (PER YEAR)	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST			
'	150 lb. chlorine gas cylinder. CAS # 7782-50-5, 100% C12 chlorine gas (liquified chlorine gas must meet all applicable specifications of the American water works Association (AWWA) Standard B301).	EA	104	\$ 232.50	\$	24,180.00		
TOTAL BID PRICING						24,180.00		
TOTAL INITIAL 2-YEAR CONTRACT TERM PRICING						48,360.00		